pursuant  to  Section  2.01(b)  ,  in  the  principal  amount  set  forth  opposite  such  Lender’s  name  on  Schedule  2.01  as  of  the  Fifth
Amendment Closing Date.  The aggregate principal amount of the Tranche A-1 Term Loan Commitment of all of the Lenders as in
effect  on  the  Fifth  Amendment  Closing  Date  is  EIGHT  HUNDRED  THIRTY-ONE  MILLION  TWO  HUNDRED  FIFTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($831,250,000).

“ Tranche A-2 Term Loan ” means the term loan made to the Borrower pursuant to the First Incremental Facility
Amendment to this Agreement.

“ Tranche A-2 Term Loan Commitment ” means, as to each Lender, its obligation to make its portion of the Tranche A-